


U.S. Environmental Protection Agency Regional Offices
For additional information about water quality in your region, please contact your 
EPA Regional Section 305(b) Coordinator listed below:

Diane Switzer
EPA Region 1
60 Westview Street
Lexington, MA  02421
(781) 860-4377
switzer.diane@epa.gov
Connecticut, Massachusetts,
Maine, New Hampshire,
Rhode Island, Vermont

Heather Barnhart
EPA Region 2
DEPP-CEPB 24th Floor
290 Broadway
New York, NY 10007
barnhart.heather@epa.gov
(202) 637-3793
New Jersey, New York,
Puerto Rico, Virgin Islands

Mark Barath
EPA Region 3
1650 Arch Street
Philadelphia, PA  19103-2029
barath.mark@epa.gov
(215) 814-2759
Delaware, Maryland, Pennsylvania,
Virginia, West Virginia, District of
Columbia

David Melgaard
EPA Region 4
61 Forsyth Street
Atlanta, GA  30303
(404) 562-9265
melgaard.david@epa.gov
Alabama, Florida, Georgia,
Kentucky, Mississippi, North 
Carolina, South Carolina,
Tennessee

Dave Stoltenberg
EPA Region 5
Water Division (WT-15J)
77 West Jackson Boulevard
Chicago, IL  60604-3590
(312) 353-5784
stoltenberg.david@epa.gov
Illinois, Indiana, Michigan,
Minnesota, Ohio, Wisconsin

Paul Koska
EPA Region 6 (6WQ-EW)
1445 Ross Avenue, Suite 1200
Dallas, TX  75202-2733
(214) 665-8357
koska.paul@epa.gov
Arkansas, Louisiana, New Mexico,
Oklahoma, Texas

Robert Steiert
EPA Region 7
901 North Fifth Street
Kansas City, KS  66101
(913) 551-7433
steiert.robert@epa.gov
Iowa, Kansas, Missouri, Nebraska

Tina Laidlaw
EPA Region 8
999 18th Street, Suite 500
Denver, CO  80202-2450
(303) 312-6880
laidlaw.tina@epa.gov
Colorado, Montana, North Dakota,
South Dakota, Utah, Wyoming

Janet Hashimoto
EPA Region 9
75 Hawthorne Street
San Francisco, CA  94105
(415) 744-1933
hashimoto.janet@epa.gov
Arizona, California, Hawaii,
Nevada, American Samoa, Guam

Theresa Pimentel
EPA Region 10
1200 Sixth Avenue
Seattle, WA  98101
(206) 553-0257
pimentel.theresa@epa.gov
Alaska, Idaho, Oregon, Washington

U.S. EPA Regions

For additional information about water quality in your state or other jurisdiction,
please contact your Section 305(b) Coordinator listed in Chapters 10, 11, or 12.
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